

## **EXHIBITORS' TARIFFS**

Registration Fee - Direct Exhibitor	€ 700,00 + VAT
Registration fee for each Co-exhibitor	€ 250,00 + VAT
Registration fee for each represented company (Italian)	€ 200,00 + VAT
Registration fee for each represented company (international)	free

 Companies exempt from VAT (pursuant to Articles 8/8bis/9 of Presidential Decree DPR 633/72): must send the declaration of intent in electronic form to the Italian Inland Revenue Agency. If an electronic notification is sent after the invoices are issued, the latter cannot be corrected/modified.

Indoor Area (bare) <sup>*</sup>	Early Bird Tariffs valid until January 19 <sup>th</sup> 2024	Official Tariffs applied as of January, 20 <sup>th</sup> 2024		
Bare exhibition area with 1 open side	<b>€ 175,00 /</b> m2 + VAT	€ 200,00 / m2 + VAT		
Bare exhibition area with 2 open sides	<b>€ 185,00 /</b> m2 + VAT	€ 210,00 / m2 + VAT		
Bare exhibition area with 3 open sides	<b>€ 190,00 /</b> m2 + VAT	€ 215,00 / m2 + VAT		
Bare exhibition area with 4 open sides	€ <b>195,00 /</b> m2 + VAT	€ 220,00 / m2 + VAT		
* The minimum area that can be requested is 12 square meters				

# Pre-fitted area packages (available till January the 31<sup>st</sup> 2024)

#### Pre-fitted Stand 12 m2 (4X3)

Exhibition area + Set up:	€ 3.352,00 + VAT	Furnishing: € 330,00 + VAT
(Perimeter structure, 2X1m closet, lighting, carpet, fascia with company name) + Services (electrical package)		(1 table, 3 chairs, 1 basket, 1 coat rack, 1 desk, 1 stool, 1 shelf)

## Pre-fitted Stand 16 m2 (4X4)

Exhibition area + Set up:	<u>€ 4.236,00 + VAT</u>	Furnishing: <u>€ 330,00 + VAT</u>
(Perimeter structure, 2X1m closet, lighting, carpet, fascia with company name) + Services (electrical package)		(1 table, 3 chairs, 1 basket, 1 coat rack, 1 desk, 1 stool, 1 shelf)

#### The Direct Exhibitor Registration includes:

. upload and customise the company fact fi le and product fi les in the Sol.connect Portal - Exhibitor Catalogue;

• insurance coverage for third-party civil liability risks and insurance for other Exhibitor risks in accordance with the maximum sums and conditions envisaged

• at Article 13.2 of these General Regulations;

· advertising tax for exhibition areas as per the limits defined in Article 12.3 below;

· 2 exhibitor passes for each direct exhibitor registration fee to be customised with the holder>s name;

 $\cdot$  activation of an account on the Veronafi ere WIFI network valid for the entire duration of the Exhibition without time limits: 1 account for each Direct Exhibitor;

· International Sol d'Oro competition: registration of n. 1 sample free of charge (value: € 150,00 + VAT)

Accessing the Reserved Area in the Business Portal allows you to take advantage of the following services:

· Online exhibitor catalogue customisation;

· send invitation coupons to operators (special rates only for exhibitors);

 $\cdot$  online agenda for B2B appointments with buyers;

 $\cdot$  no. 80 freebadge invitations for international buyers: each Pass is valid for 1 entrances per day on all event days.

• Deadline to register at early bird tariffs: 19th January 2024

• Official closing date to register: 31st January 2024

• Deadline to settle the total amount due for the exhibition space: **23th February 2024** 

All items not specified in this document shall be referred to the disposition of the SOL General Regulations. Should you have any further queries, do not hesitate to contact the SOL Team.

Antonella Capriotti Phone +39 045 8298328 E-mail capriotti@veronafiere.it email <u>capriotti@veronafiere.it</u>